($130,111) $3,972 $65,449 $78,570 $77,564 $82,617

50% AMI Max.
Purchase Price

$115,500 $115,500 $115,500 $115,500 $115,500 $115,500

   Surplus
Capacity/Gap  1/

($218,111) ($84,028) ($22,551) ($9,430) ($10,436) ($5,383)

Assumptions: Land costs are based on the average cost of "infrastructure ready" lots.

1/  Assumes up to 30% of gross income expended for housing, 4.25% interest rate

amortized over 30 yearsand a 10% downpayment.

TABLE 4.6: LOS LUNAS SINGLE FAMILY DEVELOPMENT FEASIBILITY ANALYSIS

DEVELOPMENT COST

Valencia County / Village of Los Lunas Joint Affordable Housing Plan

SECTION 4:  LAND USE

79

Table 4.7 analyzes the affordability of multi-family housing for Valencia County and the Village
of Los Lunas. There was not a significant difference in land and development costs for the
County and the Village. Therefore, this analysis was performed jointly. Table 4.7 shows that while
increased density reduces development costs and makes multi-family rental units more affordable,
development costs are still too high to make multi-family development affordable for households
earning 50% AMI or less even under the land donation, highest density, and fee waiver scenario
without a subsidy.

Density (Units/Acre) 4 8 15 20 25 30
Highest Density,
Land Donation
+ Fee Waiver

Land Cost/Acre ($108,900) $108,900 $108,900 $108,900 $108,900 $108,900 $108,900 $0
Permits $800 $1,600 $3,000 $4,000 $5,000 $6,000 DONATION
Infrastructure (on-site) $9,500 $9,500 $9,500 $9,500 $9,500 $9,500 $9,500
Construction Costs ($125.00/SF) $325,000 $650,000 $1,218,750 $1,625,000 $2,031,250 $2,437,500 $2,437,500
Utility Connection Fee $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 DONATION
Soft Costs (13%) $42,250 $84,500 $158,438 $211,250 $264,063 $316,875 $304,688
Total Development Cost $489,250 $857,300 $1,501,388 $1,961,450 $2,421,513 $2,881,575 $2,751,688
Developer Profit (6.5%) $31,801 $55,725 $97,590 $127,494 $157,398 $187,302 $178,860
Other Soft Costs (8.4%) $41,097 $72,013 $126,117 $164,762 $203,407 $242,052 $231,142
TOTAL COST $562,148 $985,038 $1,725,094 $2,253,706 $2,782,318 $3,310,930 $3,161,689
Cost Per Unit $140,537.06 $123,129.71 $115,006.28 $112,685.30 $111,292.71 $110,364.32 $105,390

120% AMI Affordable Rent   2/ $1,562 $1,562 $1,562 $1,562 $1,562 $1,562 $1,562

  Surplus Capacity/Gap/Unit $87,265 $104,673 $112,796 $115,117 $116,510 $117,438 $122,183
  Monthly Rental Gap na na na na na na na
100% AMI Affordable Rent   2/ $1,301 $1,301 $1,301 $1,301 $1,301 $1,301 $1,301
  Surplus Capacity/Gap/Unit $40,832 $58,239 $66,363 $68,683 $70,076 $71,004 $75,749
  Monthly Rental Gap  na na na na na na na
80% AMI Affordable Rent   2/ $1,077 $1,077 $1,077 $1,077 $1,077 $1,077 $1,077
  Surplus Capacity/Gap/Unit $1,072 $18,479 $26,602 $28,923 $30,316 $31,244 $35,989
  Monthly Rental Gap  na na na na na na na
50% AMI Affordable Rent   2/ $673 $673 $673 $673 $673 $673 $673
  Surplus Capacity/Gap/Unit -$70,657 -$53,249 -$45,126 -$42,805 -$41,412 -$40,484 -$35,739
  Monthly Rental Gap  -$387 -$291.85 -$247.32 -$234.60 -$226.97 -$221.88 -$195.88
30% AMI Affordable Rent   2/ $537 $537 $537 $537 $537 $537 $537
  Surplus Capacity/Gap/Unit  -$94,832 -$77,425 -$69,302 -$66,981 -$65,588 -$64,660 -$59,915
  Monthly Rental Gap  -$523 -$427.30 -$382.47 -$369.66 -$361.98 -$356.85 -$330.67

2/   Deduct 10% for utilities from rent and assumption is family of four for rental expenditures of no more than 30% of gross income.

TABLE: 4.7 MULTI-FAMILY DEVELOPMENT FEASIBILITY ANALYSIS

DEVELOPMENT COSTS

MONTHLY RENT (based on carrying cost)   1/

1/   Net operating income capitalized by a rate of 6.25%. A 7.5% vacancy rate is assumed and typical operating expenses per unit.

Notes: 1. An average square footage of 650 (2 bedrooms, 1 bath) was used for each unit. 2. Soft Costs include general costs, contractor's overhead, and professional fees.
3. Other Costs include Contingency, underwriting, title and insurance costs.